

BARRIER LEGEND	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION
①	W-BEAM
②	W6 X 9 (W150 X 13.5) STEEL POST
③	WOOD OFFSET BLOCK
④	SPLICE - REQUIRES EIGHT(8) 5/8" (16) GUARDRAIL BOLTS (L=1/4" (35)) WITH RECESS NUTS, AND ONE(1) 5/8" (16) GUARDRAIL BOLT (L=10" (255)) WITH RECESS NUT.
⑤	W-BEAM TERMINAL CONNECTOR
⑥	5/8" (16) GUARDRAIL BOLT (L=1/4" (35)) AND RECESS NUT
⑦	5/8" (16) GUARDRAIL BOLT (L=10" (255)) AND RECESS NUT
⑧	5/8" (16) GUARDRAIL BOLT (L=10" (255)), STEEL WASHER, AND RECESS NUT
⑨	7/8" (22) HIGH STRENGTH STRUCTURAL HEX BOLT (L=VARIES) AND HEX NUT
⑩	5/8" (16) CARRIAGE BOLT (L=VARIES), STEEL WASHER, AND HEX NUT
⑪	BEARING PLATE



DELAWARE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BARRIER LEGEND

STANDARD NO. B-L (2001) SHT. 1 OF 1

APPROVED

Ryan M. Harkins
CHIEF ENGINEER DATE 6/18/01

RECOMMENDED

Mehal Akhavan
DESIGN ENGINEER DATE 6/18/01